In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insalvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1586.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

24

Companies House

e
e
*ABCZ62K0*
A30 #08

30/08/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

olef7lsf2]el8]7

Company numhber

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full }A C Door Systems Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Linda

Surname Farish

E Liquidator’s address

Building name.’number' QM'T‘

Street Ciesroernt oo >ven e

Post town l New CF\ST( =

County/Region ‘

N VA

Country ‘

n Liquidator's name o

Full forename{s) Chris O Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Ferguson another liquidator.

ﬂ Liquidator's address

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
s ’ QMT Use this section to tell us about

Street | @WH p > o 4 - another liquidator.

Post town NEwCASTLE

County/Region

ok 2] [gela

Country b

04/17 Versicn 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

e bfe T2folile

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) cf the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

s |

Sign and date ﬂ ~ A

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter informaticn

mmportant information

Yau do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

tentactname | inda Ann Farish

All information on this form will appear on the
publi¢ record.

E\Nhere to send

cmevrm: RMT Accountants and Business
| Advisors Ltd

Pdd"*” Gosforth Park Avenue

, Newcastle Upon Tyne

|

Post town

NE12 8EG

County/Region

= [ [T T

[ Country

DX

Telephone

0191 256 9500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




A C Door Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated fo

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 139,198.00 123,044.00
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Ltd (107,640.00)

15,404.00 15,404.00
Peugeot Van NX63 ZVE 1,100.00 1,100.00
Moto Novo (1,668.70)
Deficiency c/d (568.70)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Property (1) 2,175.00
Plant & Machinery 3,353.00 2,000.00
Furniture & Equipment 1,208.00 319.00
Stock 870.00 235.00
Director's/Associated LLoans 27,615.00 Uncertain
Inter Company Loan 95,683.43 Uncertain
Cash in hand 7,800.00 7,800.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 25,758.00

Signature ___| \ Date \O( . 0%‘ lﬁ .



A C Door Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 August 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 25,758.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 509.13
509.13
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 25248.87
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
‘ NIL
25,248.87
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,978.97
Based on floating charge assets of 14,854 87
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 19,269.90
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 19,269.90
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 597897
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 25,248.87
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 568.70
Trade & Expense Creditors 193,156.14
Employees / Directors / Associated 22,087.83
HMRC 29,504.00
245,316.67
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {220,087.80}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (220,067 .80)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (221,067.80)

Signature ' ’ ‘ Date loloq) ‘o\ :
A



£9:91 6102 1snbny 61 60°510Z 48A 108 8dI

£ o | sbed

ainjeubis

8S°'928'0ZZ Buijejo] saug gy
67 L8Y' L Nd6 219 ‘weybuiwg ‘sulogieH 1eens ybiH ‘soele] suiA € d77 wewebeuey Auadold suip 00AD
¥6'06€'S FS6 v11Q ‘Weyng "o ‘puepeny doysig ‘poomusAay ‘slejsd [euisnpul ydiopuey g Hun POJWIT S[OJUOD US| 001D
QT LS OO0 £10 'weying o) ‘uoibuiieq 'Slejs3 [eulsSnpu| sjepiase P17 (1883 YUON) SUIPIOS PEUS 008D
$0'9Z6'LS HYO 2.9 ‘alAuelg “Jed |euoljeulaiu) uoyieH ‘sagjd #em 6 ‘d 1un PaYIWIT MM PIo2SY 004D
08'8L} 306 4IAA ‘UOpUCT 199418 sauwel raddn | S¥d ® 1dd 10dD
960519 T3P L0 ‘2uyseaURT ‘Weyp|Q ‘Peoy uspuoddry 2/ syan4 g peddsd 0049
00'¥05'62 avl 27 ‘loodiaal ‘asnoH uelBay 100|4 Yig ‘Nun ASUSAJOSU| {BUOIEN SWOJSNY R @NUSASY N H ZOHD
0¥'880°9L pugiall ‘mopeD ‘(10014 pug) ¢ 9848 UIgng 9z P11 pUElB)] UOIOH 00HD
8L'/+0'06 GZ 192-3S ‘699 xog * av oneenug Jljepy enul 0032
08 8¢aN
L 'uo1BggIRA '8 1oUISI] 'Peoy USpii ¢ Jed ssauisng poomauld MM 1oy oiny GOvD
00009 Zd9 LA ‘UOPUOT 183118 MIOA 9T UCIIBID0SSY UOHE|[BISU| 100 JfjBWIOINY oV
896Gy, NS8 BAC ‘aBpuginolg ‘aAT 1ea4g yooig ‘esnoH Jeueyd P17 SwalsAs gL'y £0VD
89°668'LL YA §10 'WBUINQ 00 'SYRAY UOIMSN Mied SSauisng ayiaAy ‘ABA 21qWINg 6 3N pI WniuWwnY 9 v 00vD
3 ssalppy IWEN >@¥

sioppaig Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] swalsAg J00g O Y

P17 SI0SIAPY SSauisng pue SjUeIUNo22Y | NN



£5'01 6102 Isnbny g

60°G102 "J9A 108 Sl 8 ¢ 30 7 3bey

aurjeubis

96°965°22 £8°280°22 £1°605 BuljjejoL seuug ¢
YA9 510

052ZL'Ch 0522221 ‘weying Auncd ‘syijoAy UOWBN NiBd ssauisng SgIRAY ‘ABpA SIquUng ssa|feg Bleln wepy 000y

gLore’l 0p'280°L 9.'8S1 H30 G181 ‘opisssa] ‘Agpny uopny ‘uadisjul gy As|ueys maspuy Jy 00S3

0£'829°8 £6°//2'8 LE06E MQ9 91713 ‘weying Aunog '1loowAuuads eang uedig £ SaMo7 BYSUL S| 101

3210 J 29sun 3 J91d ssalppy aweN Aoy

s10}0311 ¢ s99kojdw3 - siojpain Auedwon - Lg
pajwiT swa)sAg JooQ O V¥
P37 SIOSIAPY $SauUIsSNg pue SJUBIUNOIIY LA



£6:91 610Z Isnbny gL BQ'3LOZ UBA 108 Sdl % g o £ afied

ameubig

00°0 Buljelol ssiug 0

3 ssalppy auwiey £ay|

$10}Ipais) Jawnsuoy - siojpaln Auedwon - zg

pajwi] swayshg 100Q O ¥
P11 SI0SIAPY SSaulsng pue Sjuejunooddy LAY



£6.91 6102 1snBny 61

0LOZ "18A DS &dI

anjeufiig

Buijlejo $aLIUT JALIO 2

000'L
00'66¥% 00’ 66% 0oL BUID ssalfeD |ir sIn LOOH
00108 00'L Lag 00l BUC ssojfen wepy JiN 002H
dn pajjen aleysitad saleysg anjea
iy eyol dn pajen 4O ©N jeujuioN  adAlL SS3IPpPY aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajwi swasAg 100Q O ¥
P} SI0SIAPY SSauisng pue Sjuejunoddy | INY



